Attny, Docket No. LBP-PT041

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
PATENTS ONLY				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	T	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	
Tab settings	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
	of Paterits and Trademarks.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address		
DAMM, NORBERT DÖLKER, GERHARD		Name: ROBERT	BURKLE GMBH	
SCHMIDER, ERICH		Internal Address:		
LÄMMLE, SASCHA		momer records.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached? 🔀 Yes 🖵 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖫 Assignment	Merger	ет	UITTGABTER STRASSE 123	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: SI	UTTGARTER STRASSE 123	
	_			
Other Corrective Assignment	Cover to Correct Assignee			
Name and Zip at Reel 01537	6, Frames 0170-0179.	City:	ADT State:Zip: 72250	
·		Country: GERMAN		
Execution Date: 10/22/2004		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 👪 No	
4. Application number(s) or pater	t number(s):		07/20/0004	
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new applic	cation, the execution dat	te of the application is: 07/26/2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
10/899,341				
	n 1 492 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	ached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No		
Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of appl	lications and patents involved:	
•	e manea.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$ 40	
Name: RANDOLPH J. HUIS			,	
Internal Address: VOLPE AND	KOENIG, P.C.	Enclosed		
Feet Auth		⊠ Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account	
UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		8. Deposit account nur		
Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17	TH STREET		22-0493	
		V	olpe and Koenig, P.C.	
		<u></u>		
City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA	Zip: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
• • • • • •	cum e nt.	1/1/	12/15/20	
RANDOLPH J. HUIS	<u> </u>	Signature	Date	
Name of Person Signir	ng Imber of pages including cove	Signature	Suments: 10 Sheet 1 of 2	
Reg. No. 34,626 Total nu	imber of pages including cove	r sneet, aπachments, a <u>nd doc</u>	Junichus, Landin Official For 2	

Application No. 10/899,341 Atty. Docket No. LBP-PT041

Continuation of Box Name of Conveying Party(ies):

HEINTEL, MARKUS ARMBRUSTER, BERND SCHRECK, TOBIAS

> Sheet 2 of 2 PATENT

REEL: 015468 FRAME: 0071

12/15/04 9:19 PAGE 004/021 Fax Server

12/13/2004 700137943

Attny, Docket No. LBP-PT041

			ILS NEDADTA	MENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM			U.S. Pater	it and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		S ONLY		_
Teh settings 🖒 🖒 💆	▼ ▼	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissions	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents o	or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addres	s of receiving pa	rty(les)
DAMM, NORBERT		Name: ROBER	BURKLE GME	<u></u>
DÖLKER, GERHARD		Internal Address:		
SCHMIDER, ERICH LÄMMLE, SASCHA		internal Address.		
Additional name(e) of conveying party(se	s) attached? 🔼 Yes 🖵 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🚨 Assignment	Merger	Street Address:	TUTTGARTER	STRASSE 123
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Andress:		
ther		City:_FREUDENS	STADT c	Zip: 72250
		City: Country: GERM/	State:	£1P
Execution Date: 10/22/2004		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached	d? 🛄 Yes 🖺 No
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s)			
If this document is being filed	tonether with a new annii	cation, the execution (tate of the applic	ation is: 07/26/2004
	Maniel and a new abbu	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(8)		5 , 1 4,0,11,11,12,12,1		
10/899,341	Additional numbers at	tached? 🗖 Yes 🔼 No		
5. Name and address of party to			oplications and p	atents involved: 1
concerning document should be	oe mailed:			
Name: RANDOLPH J. HUIS		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	40
		☐ Enclosed		
Internal Address: VOLPE ANI	o notifie, i to	Authorized to	be charged to d	leposit account
UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600	0	Addion280 to		-
				2 2
		B. Deposit account r		
Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17	TH STREET	1	22-0493	B.C
			Voipe and Koenig,	F.U.
		(Attach dunifeate conv	of this page if payin	ig by deposit account)
City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA	Zip: 19103	fundamental and the control of the c		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing	information is true and	i correct and any	attached copy
is a true copy of the original of	locument.	[/,][[]		interferen
RANDOLPH J. HUIS		COUNT		12/15/ WAST
Name of Person Sign	ni ng	Signature		Sheet 1 of 2
Reg. No. 34,626 Total	number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and	documents: 5-13	0/100/ 1 0/ 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover wheat information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RightFax

12/15/04 9:19 PAGE 005/021 Fax Server

Application No. 10/899,341 Atty. Docket No. LBP-PT041

Continuation of Box Name of Conveying Party(ies):

HEINTEL, MARKUS ARMBRUSTER, BERND SCHRECK, TOBIAS

Sheet 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015468 FRAME: 0073 Atty. Docket No. LBP-PT041 (20 338 kw)

ASSIGNMENT

Norbert Damm, residing at Büchenauer Strasse 22, 76689 Karlsdorf-Neuthard, Germany, a citizen of Germany; Gerhard Dölker, residing at Buhlbachsaue 38, 72270 Baiersbronn, Germany, a citizen of Germany; Erich Schmider, residing at Reichenbachstrasse 9/1, 77776 Bad Rippoldsau, Germany, a citizen of Germany; Sascha Lämmle, residing at Sonnenhalde 42, 78727 Oberndorf, Germany, a citizen of Germany; Markus Heintel, residing at Schillerstrasse 6, 72213 Altensteig, Germany, a citizen of Germany; Bernd Armbruster, residing at Am Förstereck 2, 77776 Bad Rippoldsau, Germany, a citizen of Germany; and Tobias Schreck, residing at Herzog-Alexander-Strasse 15, 72250 Freudenstadt, Germany, a citizen of Germany (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

ARRANGEMENT FOR PRINTING FLAT WORKPIECES

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 10/899,341, filed July 26, 2004.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

Robert Bürkle GmbH, a Germany company, having a principal place of business at Stuttgarter Strasse 123, 72250 Freudenstadt, Germany (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the

1 of 8

PATENT

REEL: 015468 FRAME: 0074

world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this 22, day of Oct., 200 4

at Freudeustach bernaug.

Witness:

Vosbert Kauen (L.S.)

(L.S.)

	EXECUTED under seal on this 22. day of	get.	_, 200 <u>#</u>
at	Franceleustadt Cormany.		,
	lace)		

Witness:

2 Pay ne

Gerhard Dölker

•	EXECUTED under seal on this 22, day of	Oct . , 2004
at	Frendenstadt, banang	
(Pl	ace)	

Witness:

Frich Schmider (L.S.)

_(L.S.)

Witness:

scha Lämmle

EXECUTED under	seal on this 22, day of	leb.	, 200 <u>£</u>
at <u>Freudeusta</u>			,
(Place)			

Witness:

Markus Hointol

EXECUTED under seal on this day of	ach.	, 200 <u>£</u>
t Fulderstadt bomany		
(Place)		

Witness:

Barnd Armbruster (L.S.)

at Freeder seal on this 22 day of ______ Oct . , 2004

(Place)

Witness:

(L.S.)

8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 015468 FRAME: 0081